Table 1

Total
Unweighted base 2004
Weighted base 2004
Approve 721
36%
Disapprove 1283
64%

Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th March 2018

Q.1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way in which the Government is handling the Brexit negotiations?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

* small base

Prepared by ORB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/

i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/tiu/viw/xly - A/B

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern
Scot-  North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South Ire- Pri-
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB Cit C2 DE land East West  erside lands lands  Wales ern London  East West land Public vate
(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (B)
968 1036 224 321 340 380 312 427 585 590 319 510 190 85 201 171 186 149 104 185 237 272 177 47 316 841
978 1026 224 345 323 357 295 461 536 559 412 497 171 82" 224 163 175 146 97 187 258 270 171 60" 315 840
374 346 51 115 90 117 125 223 198 193 156 173 48 28 81 50 85 54 26 67 79 119 73 10 71 306
38%b  34% 23% 34%d  28% 33%d  42%def 48%def 37% 35% 38% 35% 28% 34% 36%y 31% 49%nop 37%y  27% 36%y  30% 44%nqt 43%nqt 17% 23% 36%A
g o] gstuvy vy vy
603 680 173 229 233 240 170 239 338 365 257 323 123 54 143 113 90 92 71 119 180 152 98 50 243 534
62% 66%a  77%egh 66%hi  72%hi  67%hi 58% 52% 63% 65% 62% 65% 72%rwx  66%r 64%r 69%rwx  51% 63%r 73%rwx  64%r 70%rwx 56% 57% 83%prs 77%B  64%
i uwx
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Table 2

Brexit Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th March 2018

Q.2 The British Government is beginning their Brexit negotiations with the EU. How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Base: All respondents

Summary

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Agree

Strongly agree
Agree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
NET: Disagree
Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation
Standard error

Prepared by ORB

Statements

I think the Prime
Minister will get

the right deal for

Britain in the

2004
2004

624
31%

114
6%

510
25%

548
27%

441
229%

989
49%

391
20%

2.18

0.92
0.02

Britain will be
economically better

Brexit negotiations off post Brexit

2004
2004

836
42%

275
14%

562
28%

427
21%

411
20%

837
42%

330
16%

242

1.03
0.03

Britain will have
more control over
immigration post

Having greater
control over
immigration is more
important than
having access to
free trade with the
EU

Brexit
2004 2004
2004 2004
1292 830
64% 41%
413 353
21% 18%
879 477
44% 24%
286 506
14% 25%
120 390
6% 19%
406 896
20% 45%
306 278
15% 14%
2.93 2.46
0.83 1.05
0.02 0.03
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Brexit Surve
ONLINE Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th March 2018
Absolutes/col percents
Table 3
Q.2 The British Government is beginning their Brexit negotiations with the EU. How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents
I think the Prime Minister will get the right deal for Britain in the Brexit negotiations

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern

Scot-  North  North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South Ire- Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE land East West  erside lands lands  Wales ern  London  East West land Public  vate

(a) (b) (d) (e) () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) ()] (m) (n) (0) (p) () (r) (s) ® (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (B)

Unweighted base 2004 968 1036 224 321 340 380 312 427 585 590 319 510 190 85 201 171 186 149 104 185 237 272 177 47 316 841

Weighted base 2004 978 1026 224 345 323 357 295 461 536 559 412 497 171 82" 224 163 175 146 97* 187 258 270 171 60" 315 840

NET: Agree 624 335 289 46 86 75 96 116 206 171 170 126 158 47 25 66 47 66 51 26 54 70 98 63 12 65 254

31% 34%b  28% 20% 25% 23% 27% 39%def  45%def 32% 30% 30% 32% 27% 31% 29% 29% 38%nvy 35% 26% 29% 27% 36%vy 37%y 19% 21% 30%A
9 9

Strongly agree 4) 114 75 40 7 12 10 17 19 48 39 29 22 24 10 3 12 9 9 8 5 11 17 18 10 3 10 48
6% 8%b 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 10%defg 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 3% 6%

Agree (3) 510 261 250 38 74 65 78 97 158 132 140 104 134 37 22 54 38 57 43 21 43 54 80 53 8 55 207

25% 27% 24% 17% 21% 20% 22% 33%def  34%def 25% 25% 25% 27% 22% 27% 24% 23% 33%nvy 30%y 22% 23% 21% 30%vy 31%vy 14% 17% 25%A
¢} ]

Disagree (2) 548 250 298 81 81 90 94 82 121 136 138 126 148 44 22 81 46 46 45 29 38 66 70 39 23 99 230

27% 26% 29% 36%egi 23% 28% 26% 28% 26% 25% 25% 31% 30% 26% 27% 36%nuv 28% 26% 31%u  30% 20% 26% 26% 23% 38%ux  31% 27%
WX

Strongly disagree (1) 441 232 209 55 93 99 86 46 62 138 141 73 89 57 18 39 39 24 22 29 42 77 48 33 12 89 196

22% 24% 20% 24%hi  27%hi  31%hi  24%hi 16% 13% 26%Im  25%Im  18% 18% 34%prs 22% 17% 24%r 14% 15% 30%prs  23%r 30%prs 18% 19% 20% 28% 23%
uwx w WX

NET: Disagree 989 482 507 136 173 189 180 128 183 275 279 199 236 102 40 120 84 70 67 58 80 143 118 72 35 188 425

49% 49% 49% 61%egh 50%i 59%egh 50%i 43% 40% 51% 50% 48% 48% 59%rsu  49% 54%rwx  52%r 40% 46% 60%rsu 43% 55%ruw  44% 42% 59%r 60%B  51%
i i WX WX X

Don't know 391 161 230 43 85 59 81 51 72 91 110 88 102 23 17 38 33 38 27 13 53 45 54 36 13 61 160

20% 16% 22%a  19% 25%hi  18% 23%i 17% 16% 17% 20% 21% 21% 13% 20% 17% 20% 22%n 19% 14% 28%npt 18% 20% 21% 22% 19% 19%
v
Mean 2.18 2.22 2.15 1.99 2.02 1.95 2.10 2.36de 2.49de 2.16 2.13 2.23 2.24 1.99 217 221n 213 2.38nq 2.31nt 2.01 217 2.05 2.31nt  2.29nt  2.06 1.94 2.16A
fg fg tv v v v
Standard deviation 0.92 0.96 0.87 0.82 0.91 0.88 0.92 0.88 0.90 0.97 0.93 0.87 0.87 0.95 0.90 0.85 0.92 0.85 0.86 0.91 0.97 0.96 0.91 0.92 0.86 0.86 0.92
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.14 0.05 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/t/u/v/w/x/y - A/B
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Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th March 2018

Absolutes/col percents
Table 4
Q.2 The British Government is beginning their Brexit negotiations with the EU. How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Britain will be economically better off post Brexit

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern

Scot- North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Ire- Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London  East West land Public  vate

(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (i) (M (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y) (A) (B)

Unweighted base 2004 968 1036 224 321 340 380 312 427 585 590 319 510 190 85 201 171 186 149 104 185 237 272 177 47 316 841

Weighted base 2004 978 1026 224 345 323 357 295 461 536 559 412 497 171 82" 224 163 175 146 97 187 258 270 171 60" 315 840

NET: Agree 836 443 393 54 101 109 143 151 278 192 215 192 238 52 34 91 69 89 72 45 85 90 122 73 14 90 346

42%  45%b  38% 24% 29% 34%d 40%de  51%def 60%def 36% 38% 47%jk  48%jk 31% 42%y 41%ny  42%ny 51%nvy  49%nvy 47%ny  46%nvy 35% 45%nvy  43%ny 23% 29% 41%A
g gh

Strongly agree (4) 275 175 100 13 26 28 48 48 112 67 76 64 67 13 10 24 24 31 26 18 31 31 43 22 3 30 112

14% 18%b  10% 6% 8% 9% 14%de  16%def  24%def 13% 14% 15% 14% 8% 12% 11% 14% 18%n 18%n 18%n 17%n 12% 16%n 13% 6% 9% 13%
gh
Agree (3) 562 268 294 42 75 81 94 103 166 124 138 128 171 39 24 68 45 59 46 28 54 59 79 51 10 60 234
28% 27% 29% 19% 22% 25% 26%d 35%def  36%def 23% 25% 31%j 34%jk 23% 30% 30% 28% 34%nvy  31% 28% 29% 23% 29% 30% 17% 19% 28%A
g 9

Disagree (2) 427 190 237 74 93 68 80 45 67 123 124 87 92 33 14 51 37 34 37 19 40 66 42 32 22 92 171

21% 19% 23% 33%fgh 27%hi  21%i 23%hi 15% 14% 23% 22% 21% 19% 19% 18% 23% 23% 20% 25%w 19% 21% 26%w 15% 19% 37%nor 29%B  20%
i tuwx

Strongly disagree (1) 41 220 191 65 77 88 70 49 62 152 131 54 73 56 22 43 31 23 15 20 39 65 52 29 17 89 183

20% 23%b  19% 29%ghi  22%i 27%ghi  20%i 17% 13% 28%Im  24%Im 13% 15% 33%par  27%rs 19%s 19%s 13% 10% 20%s 21%s 25%rs 19%s 17% 29%rs  28%B  22%
stuwx

NET: Disagree 837 410 427 139 170 156 150 94 128 275 255 142 165 88 37 93 68 57 52 38 79 131 93 61 40 181 354

42% 42% 42% 62%efg 49%hi  48%hi  42%hi 32% 28% 51%Im  46%Im 34% 33% 52%rsw  45% 42% 42% 33% 36% 39% 42% 51%rsw  35% 36% 66%0pgq 58%B  42%
hi X X rstuwx

Don't know 330 125 205 31 74 57 63 50 55 69 89 79 93 30 11 39 27 29 22 14 23 38 55 37 7 43 139
16% 13% 20%a 14% 22%di  18%i 18%i 17% 12% 13% 16% 19%j 19%j 18% 13% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 15% 20%u 21%u 11% 14% 17%
Mean 2.42 2.47 2.37 2.01 2.18 2.19 2.41de 2.61de 2.81de 223 2.34 2.60jk 2.58jk 2.07 2.31 2.39ny  2.45ny 2.67no 2.67no 2.52ny 2.47ny 225 2.52nv  2.49nv 1.99 212 2.39A

fg fgh pvy pvy y y
Standard deviation 1.03 1.08 0.97 0.90 0.96 1.01 1.03 1.02 1.01 1.06 1.05 0.97 0.97 1.03 1.07 0.98 1.03 0.98 0.94 1.08 1.05 1.03 1.06 1.01 0.89 0.99 1.04
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.14 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/t/u/v/w/x/y - A/B

SORD

Prepared by ORB rnatoral




Table 5

Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th March 2018

Q.2 The British Government is beginning their Brexit negotiations with the EU. How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents
Britain will have more control over immigration post Brexit

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern
Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South  South Ire- Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34  35-44 4554 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE land East West  erside lands lands  Wales ern London  East West land Public vate
(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (i) 1)} (k) (0] (m) (n) (0) (p) () (n (s) ® (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (B)
Unweighted base 2004 968 1036 224 321 340 380 312 427 585 590 319 510 190 85 201 171 186 149 104 185 237 272 177 47 316 841
Weighted base 2004 978 1026 224 345 323 357 295 461 536 559 412 497 171 82* 224 163 175 146 97* 187 258 270 171 60* 315 840
NET: Agree 1292 678 614 133 197 183 228 213 338 351 359 269 313 107 55 139 111 114 106 58 120 157 177 112 36 166 564
64% 69%b  60% 59% 57% 57% 64% 72%def  73%def 65% 64% 65% 63% 62% 68% 62% 68% 65% 73%tv 60% 64% 61% 65% 66% 59% 53% 67%A
9 9
Strongly agree (4) 413 268 146 27 45 45 77 77 144 99 106 100 108 26 14 38 41 48 24 20 48 49 65 35 6 46 178
21% 27%b 14% 12% 13% 14% 21%def 26%def 31%def 19% 19% 24% 22% 15% 17% 17% 25%ny  27%nps 17% 21% 26%npy 19% 24%ny  21% 10% 15% 21%A
9 y
Agree (3) 879 410 469 106 152 138 152 136 195 251 253 169 206 81 42 101 70 66 82 38 71 108 112 77 30 120 385
44% 42% 46% 47% 44% 43% 42% 46% 42% 47% 45% 41% 41% 47% 51% 45% 43% 38% 56%qrt  39% 38% 42% 41% 45% 50% 38% 46%A
uvw
Disagree (2) 286 124 163 35 59 60 47 38 46 90 73 61 62 27 12 39 27 21 17 17 23 36 37 20 11 70 110
14% 13% 16% 16%i 17%i 19%i 13% 13% 10% 17% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14% 17% 16% 12% 12% 17% 12% 14% 14% 12% 19% 22%B 13%
Strongly disagree (1) 120 64 56 16 28 25 31 8 13 34 42 19 26 9 3 11 7 11 5 7 14 30 10 7 6 23 56
6% 6% 6% 7%hi 8%hi 8%hi 9%hi 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 12%npqgs 4% 4% 10% 7% 7%
wx
NET: Disagree 406 187 219 51 87 85 78 46 59 124 115 80 88 35 15 49 34 33 22 24 37 66 47 27 17 93 165
20% 19% 21% 23%i 25%hi  26%hi  22%i 16% 13% 23%m  21% 19% 18% 21% 18% 22% 21% 19% 15% 24% 20% 26%swx 17% 16% 28% 30%B  20%
Don't know 306 113 193 40 61 55 50 35 64 62 85 63 95 29 11 35 18 28 18 15 30 35 46 32 7 55 111
15% 12% 19%a 18% 18% 17% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 15% 19%j 17% 14% 16% 11% 16% 12% 16% 16% 14% 17% 19% 12% 18% 13%
Mean 2.93 3.02b 2.84 2.78 2.75 2.76 2.89 3.09de 3.18de 2.88 2.89 3.01 2.99 2.87 2.94 2.88 3.00vy 3.03vy 2.98y 2.88 2.98 2.78 3.04vy 3.01vy 2.68 2.73 2.94A
fg fg
Standard deviation 0.83 0.86 0.79 0.80 0.84 0.84 0.89 0.75 0.76 0.82 0.85 0.82 0.83 0.77 0.74 0.79 0.82 0.88 0.69 0.88 0.91 0.94 0.80 0.78 0.82 0.86 0.84
Standard error 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.05 0.03

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h/i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/qg/r/sit/u/v/w/x/y - A/B

* small base

SR

Prepared by ORB rnatoral




Brexit Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th March 2018

Table 6

Q.2 The British Government is beginning their Brexit negotiations with the EU. How stongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Having greater control over immigration is more important than having access to free trade with the EU

Page 6

Absolutes/col percents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Region Sector
York-
shire North-
& West East ern

Scot- North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South Ire- Pri-

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE land East West erside lands lands Wales ern London East West land Public  vate

(a) (b) (d) e () (@) (h) (0] 1)} (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (@) (n (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (v) (A) (B)

Unweighted base 2004 968 1036 224 321 340 380 312 427 585 590 319 510 190 85 201 171 186 149 104 185 237 272 177 47 316 841

Weighted base 2004 978 1026 224 345 323 357 295 461 536 559 412 497 171 82" 224 163 175 146 97* 187 258 270 171 60" 315 840

NET: Agree 830 434 395 53 106 125 149 150 246 182 220 191 237 62 31 94 73 77 62 39 84 94 124 76 12 110 333
41% 44%b  39% 24% 31% 39%de 42%de  51%def 53%def 34% 39% 46%j 48%jk 36%y 38%y 42%y 45%y 44%y 43%y 1%y 45%y 36%y 46%vy  44%y 20% 35% 40%

9 g
Strongly agree (4) 353 202 151 13 40 43 66 68 121 77 88 92 96 27 11 38 31 37 30 21 37 43 47 31 2 34 143
18%  21%b  15% 6%  12%d  13%d  19%de  23%def 26%def 14%  16%  22%jk 19%j 16%y  13% 17%y  19%y  21%y  20%y  22%y  20%y 16%y 17%y 18%y 3% 1%  17%A
g

Agree (3) 477 233 244 40 66 82 83 81 125 105 132 99 141 35 21 57 43 40 33 18 47 52 78 45 10 77 190
24% 24% 24% 18% 19% 25% 23% 28%de  27%de 20% 24% 24% 28%j 21% 25% 25% 26% 23% 22% 19% 25% 20% 29%v 26% 17% 24% 23%

Disagree (2) 506 248 258 76 93 73 93 64 106 132 155 105 114 48 27 55 45 38 37 23 45 64 57 40 27 80 221
25% 25% 25% 34%fthi  27% 23% 26% 22% 23% 25% 28% 26% 23% 28% 33%w 25% 27% 22% 25% 24% 24% 25% 21% 23% 45%npq  26% 26%

rstuvw
X

Strongly disagree (1) 390 214 176 68 83 77 7 34 57 170 110 49 61 43 15 35 34 29 23 15 31 74 49 31 12 82 174

19% 22%b  17% 30%ghi 24%hi  24%hi 20%hi 12% 12% 32%kim 20%Im  12% 12% 25%psu 19% 16% 21% 16% 16% 16% 16% 29%prs  18% 18% 19% 26% 21%
tuwx

NET: Disagree 896 462 434 144 176 150 164 99 163 302 266 154 175 91 42 90 79 67 60 39 76 138 106 70 39 162 396

45% 47%b  42% 64%efg 51%hi  47%hi 46%hi 33% 35% 56%kim 48%Im  37% 35% 53%prs  51% 40% 48% 38% 41% 40% 41% 53%prs  39% 41% 65%prs  52% 47%
hi tuwx tuwx tuwx

Don't know 278 82 197 27 62 47 43 46 53 53 73 67 85 18 8 39 11 31 24 19 27 27 40 25 9 42 111
14% 8% 19%a 12% 18%gi  15% 12% 16% 11% 10% 13% 16%j 17%j 11% 10% 18%qv 7% 18%qv 16%q 20%nqv  14%q 10% 15%q 15%q 15% 13% 13%
Mean 2.46 2.47 2.45 1.99 2.22d 2.34d 2.46de 2.74de 2.76de 2.18 2.41j 2.68k 2.66k 2.30 2.37 2.53vy  2.46y 259nv  2.57nv  2.58vy 2.56nv 227 2.53nv  2.52vy 2.05 2.23 2.41A

fg fg y y y
Standard deviation 1.05 1.08 1.02 0.90 1.03 1.05 1.06 1.01 1.03 1.08 1.03 1.02 0.99 1.06 0.98 1.02 1.05 1.08 1.06 1.10 1.05 1.10 1.04 1.05 0.77 1.01 1.06
Standard error 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.1 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.04

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/
* small base

i - j/k/l/m - n/o/p/q/r/s/tiu/viw/xly - A/B

Prepared by ORB
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